4210-ddt & 4211-ddr.bro.doc 25/08/2008
INPUT
LASER
DC
DDT-4210
N140
1310nm
CAUTION

 75Ω >15 dB return loss to 360 MHz.
Receiver reclocking Factory set for 270 Mb/s operation.
 (STM-1e/STM-1o rates link selectable).
Output rise time <1.0 ns, (700 ps typically).
Residual jitter <200 ps at 270 Mb/s.
Connectors BNC on rear panel.
Optical
Optical path loss* 5 to 31 dB.
Optical fibre Designed for use with 9/125 single mode fibre.
Optical wavelength See laser sub-board ordering information.
Optical connectors SC/PC (standard).
DDT-4210 optical output With LASER sub-board fitted, 0 dBm typically.
Laser sub-board ordering information:
SOO-1300 1310 nm ± 50 nm FP laser (SC/PC) - (standard).
SOO-1300/APC 1310 nm ± 50 nm FP laser (SC/APC).
SOO-1310 1310 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1510 1510 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1530 1530 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1550 1550 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
SOO-1570 1570 nm ± 3 nm DFB laser (SC/PC).
DDR-4211 optical input PIN detector, -5 to -31 dBm input level.
Power requirements:
Voltage 28 Vac CT (14-0-14) or ± 16 Vdc.
Consumption DDT-4210 2.8 VA, DDR-4211 3.0 VA